03-27-2003

	~					
Form PTO- RECOR	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	hereof					
	102402042 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ekco Cleaning, Inc 3.19.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Quickie Manufacturing Corporation					
☑ Corporation-State - Massachusetts	Internal Address: P.O. Box 156					
☐ Other Additional name(s) of convening party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☑ No Street Address:1150 Taylors Lane					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Cinnaminson State: NJ ZIP:08077					
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
□ Other	☐ General Partnership					
Execution Date: September 12, 2000	☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey					
Execution Date. September 12, 2000	□ Other					
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
	representative designation is attached:					
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Tr	rademark registration No.(s) 0,635,919 0,879,073					
Additional numbers	attached? □Yes ☑ No					
S. Nama and address of newty to sub-our company and once concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations 2					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
Nomes Mark I Savan In Ess						
Name: Mark J. Sever, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00 ☑ Enclosed					
Internal Address P.O. Box 3000	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: One Centennial Square	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Haddonfield State: NJ ZIP: 08033-0968	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
State. 119 Em : 00000 0000						
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
1						
Name of Person Signing: Mark J. Sever Jr. Signature	Date 3					
	Total number of pages completing cover sheet:					
) Do not deta	ich this portion					
	·					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ation to:					
003 GTON11 00000100 0935919 Commissioner of Pa	3 GTON11 00000100 0935919 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
1 40.00 OP Box Assignments						
\$22 25.00 OP Washington	n, D.C. 20231					
	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for					
	pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this					
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	e of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the t (0651-0011), Washington, D. C. 20503.					

1180149v1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EKCO CLEANING, INC., a corporation organized under the State of Massachusetts, with a place of business at 9234 West Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illiniois 60131. ("Assignor"), owns the trademark registrations ("Trademarks") listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, QUICKIE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey with a place of business at P.O. Box 156, Cinnaminson, New Jersey 08077-2506, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Trademarks, applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest which it owns in and to the aforesaid Trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof.

Assignor further assigns unto Assignee all right to sue for and to receive all damages accruing from the past infringement of the Trademarks. Assignor undertakes that upon the request of Assignee to its designees, it and/or its successor in business, and/or its court-appointed creditor trustee shall make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee to its designees in matters involving the subject trademark and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement, as well as to provide such other material, information and assistance to Assignee or its designees, as will be considered necessary in connection therewith, all at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cause this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

By:	EKCO CLEANING, INC When k. Nussl
	Name: Colleen K. Nissl
	Title: Vice President & Asst. General Counsel Borden, Inc.
	Date: September 12, 2000

Sworn and subscribed to before me this /2 // day of September, 2000

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2001 776016-1

SCHEDULE A

EKCO CLEANING, INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	SECS 8&15 AFFIDAVIT	RENEWAL DUE
Giant Sweep	1,976,746	5/28/96	Due 5/28/2001	5/28/206
Kellogg Quality & Design	635,919	10/16/56	Filed	10/16/2006
Kellogg Quality & Design	879,,073	10/21/69	Filed	10/21/2009
Mighty Mop	717,584	6/27/61	Filed	6/27/2001
Quick Sweep	1,762,908	4/6/93	Filed	4/6/2003
Suds 'N Scrub	1,195,454	5/11/82	Filed	5/11/2002
Suds & Sponge	1,596,504	5/15/90	Filed	5/15/2010

EKCO CLEANING, INC. FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL DUE
Kellogg Quality & Design	138,834	1/15/65	1/15/2000

776082-1

RECORDED: 03/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0820